Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2018

190,655
191,347
382,002

5,401,726
6,581,647
11,983,373

46,904
37,256
84,160

5,448,630
6,618,903
12,067,533

4,163
1,905
3,172

498
9,738

October
2017

171,575
170,480
342,055

4,879,533
6,425,903
11,305,436

44,854
60,984
105,838

4,924,387
6,486,887
11,411,274

3,635
1,937
2,673

554
8,799

% Change

11.12%
12.24%
11.68%

10.70%
2.42%
6.00%

4.57%
-38.91%
-20.48%

10.65%
2.04%
5.75%

14.53%
-1.65%
18.67%
-10.11%
10.67%

Calendar Year to Date

2018 2017 % Change

1,687,009 1,527,941 10.41%
1,681,586 1,520,643 10.58%
3,368,595 3,048,584 10.50%

50,827,812 48,394,745 5.03%
62,988,036 61,464,795 2.48%
113,815,848 109,859,540 3.60%

490,905 486,088 0.99%
444,042 580,524 -23.51%
934,947 1,066,612 -12.34%

51,318,717 48,880,833 4.99%
63,432,078 62,045,319 2.24%
114,750,795 110,926,152 3.45%

36,067 32,507 10.95%
19,680 19,430 1.29%
24,276 22,891 6.05%

4,296 5,001 -14.10%
84,319 79,829 5.62%

2019

Fiscal Year to Date
2018

729,243 657,266
730,581 652,778
1,459,824 1,310,044

21,464,148 19,765,567
25,805,830 25,157,637
47,269,978 44,923,204

215,418 193,575
154,800 254,746
370,218 448,321

21,679,566 19,959,142
25,960,630 25,412,383
47,640,196 45,371,525

15,495 14,263
8,112 7,667
10,201 9,619
L1677 2179
35,485 33,728

% Change

10.95%
11.92%
11.43%

8.59%
2.58%
5.22%

11.28%
-39.23%
-17.42%

8.62%
2.16%
5.00%

8.64%
5.80%
6.05%
-23.04%
5.21%




