RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

[October			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2018	2017	% Change	2018	2017	% Change		2019	2018	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned	190,655	171,575	11.12%	1,687,009	1,527,941	10.41%		729,243	657,266	10.95%	
Deplaned	<u>191,347</u>	<u>170,480</u>	12.24%	<u>1,681,586</u>	1,520,643	10.58%		<u>730,581</u>	<u>652,778</u>	11.92%	
Total	382,002	342,055	11.68%	3,368,595	3,048,584	10.50%		1,459,824	1,310,044	11.43%	
Freight (in pounds)											
Enplaned	5,401,726	4,879,533	10.70%	50,827,812	48,394,745	5.03%		21,464,148	19,765,567	8.59%	
Deplaned	<u>6,581,647</u>	6,425,903	2.42%	<u>62,988,036</u>	<u>61,464,795</u>	2.48%		<u>25,805,830</u>	<u>25,157,637</u>	2.58%	
Total	11,983,373	11,305,436	6.00%	113,815,848	109,859,540	3.60%		47,269,978	44,923,204	5.22%	
Mail (in pounds)						/					
Enplaned	46,904	44,854	4.57%	490,905	486,088	0.99%		215,418	193,575	11.28%	
Deplaned	<u>37,256</u>	<u>60,984</u>	-38.91%	444,042	580,524	-23.51%		<u>154,800</u>	<u>254,746</u>	-39.23%	
Total	84,160	105,838	-20.48%	934,947	1,066,612	-12.34%		370,218	448,321	-17.42%	
Total Cargo (in pounds)											
Enplaned	5,448,630	4,924,387	10.65%	51,318,717	48,880,833	4.99%		21,679,566	19,959,142	8.62%	
Deplaned	6,618,903	6,486,887	2.04%	63,432,078	62,045,319	2.24%		25,960,630	25,412,383	2.16%	
Total	12,067,533	11,411,274	5.75%	114,750,795	110,926,152	3.45%		47,640,196	45,371,525	5.00%	
Total	. =,00.,000	,,	011070	111,100,100	110,020,102	011070		17,010,100	10,011,020	0.0070	
Aircraft Operations											
Air Carrier	4,163	3,635	14.53%	36,067	32,507	10.95%		15,495	14,263	8.64%	
Air Taxi	1,905	1,937	-1.65%	19,680	19,430	1.29%		8,112	7,667	5.80%	
General Aviation	3,172	2,673	18.67%	24,276	22,891	6.05%		10,201	9,619	6.05%	
Military	<u>498</u>	<u>554</u>	-10.11%	<u>4,296</u>	<u>5,001</u>	-14.10%		<u>1,677</u>	<u>2,179</u>	-23.04%	
Total	9,738	8,799	10.67%	84,319	79,829	5.62%		35,485	33,728	5.21%	